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HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT CAPITAL PLAN 2025/26-2027/28

Revised 
Budget 
2025/26

Proposed 
Budget 
2026/27

Proposed 
Budget 
2027/28

£'000 £'000 £'000

FUNDING
Grants
- Affordable Housing Supply Programme Funding 6,654 7,656 8,742
- Off Market Purchases Funding 590 472 0
-Net Zero Funding 1,046 0 0
Council Tax on Second Homes 59 60 62
Borrowing Requirement 59,372 70,226 30,694
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDING 67,721 78,414 39,498

APPROVED EXPENDITURE £'000 £'000 £'000
New Build Houses Phase 2 - Phase 5 41,638 41,604 18,209
Backdated Developer Contributions 1,000 1,000 1,000
Housing Led Town Centre Regeneration 10,424 9,500 0
Off Market Purchases 1,700 1,496 0
Aids & Adaptations 529 540 550
Bonnyrigg District Heating Scheme Meters 1,300 0 0
Environmental Improvements 2,100 2,000 2,000
Scottish Housing Quality Standard
-Upgrade Central Heating Systems 2,828 0 0
-Energy Efficiency Standard for Social Housing 2,472 18,800 15,100
-SHQS Upgrades 3,730 3,474 2,639
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 67,721 78,414 39,498
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